

CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AGENDA

1412 9th St - Annex

February 21, 2023 @ 3:00 PM

CALL TO O	

ROLL CALL:

DETERMINATION OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING(S):

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

A23-000003 - A request by Dennis P. Calloway & Ferry A. & Jessica Dawson, Applicant and Owners, for a Resurvey of Lots 6 & 7 Blk 5 IDABURG, Map Book 1, Page 17, located at 7801-7813 PARKWAY DR LEEDS AL 35094, TPID(s) 2500212008004.00 & 005.00 & 006.000, Jefferson County, Zoned, B-2, General Business District.

PUBLIC ADDRESS:

OTHER BUSINESS:

CHAIRPERSON'S COMMUNICATION:

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 205-699-2585.

File Attachments for Item:

1. A23-000003 - A request by Dennis P. Calloway & Ferry A. & Jessica Dawson, Applicant and Owners, for a Resurvey of Lots 6 & 7 Blk 5 IDABURG, Map Book 1, Page 17, located at 7801-7813 PARKWAY DR LEEDS AL 35094, TPID(s) 2500212008004.00 & 005.00 & 006.000, Jefferson County, Zoned, B-2, General Business District.

2/9/23, 8:28 AM Letter View

OTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of Leeds, Alabama Planning and Zoning Commission

Application for Subdivision

Resurvey of Lots 6 & 7 Blk 5 IDABURG, Map Book 1, Page 17

APPLICATION

An application for subdivision plat approval has been filed with the City of Leeds Planning and Zoning Commission for "Resurvey of Lots 6 & 7 Blk 5 IDABURG, Map Book 1, Page 17". This proposed subdivision consists of 3.

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

The Planning and Zoning Commission is vested with the responsibility and authority of determining conformity with the City of Leeds Subdivision Regulations

CASE #: SA23-000003

APPLICANT NAME: Dennis P. Calloway & Ferry A. & Jessica Dawson
PROPERTY OWNER: Dennis P. Calloway & Ferry A. & Jessica Dawson

TAX PARCEL ID#S: 2500212008004.00 & 005.00 & 006.000 **CASE ADDRESS:** 7801-7813 Parkway DR; Leeds, AL 35094

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on the proposed preliminary plat. The hearing is scheduled on.

Date: 02/16/2023 Time: 3:00 p.m.

Place: Leeds Annex Meeting Room

1412 9th St Leeds, AL 35094

Public Information: Any interested persons or their representative may appear at the meeting and comment on the application. Written comments may also be mailed to the Commission.

For more information about the application and related issues or to schedule an appointment:

Contact Person: Brad Watson Phone: 205-699-0907

E-mail: development@leedsalabama.gov

Mailing Address:

City of Leeds Planning and Zoning commission 1404 9th Street Leeds, AL 35094

